CONTRACT NO, 74202

ci\projects\74202b\dB7486pa.dgn

FLOT SCALE = 50.8888 '/ IN.

USER NAME

= 3/29/2007
swartzrw

PLOT DATE
FILE NAME

INDEX OF SHEETS

SHEET NO.

DESCRIPTION
COVER SHEET

INDEX OF SHEETS, HIGHWAY STANDARDS & GENERAL NOTES

SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES

STAGING PLAN SHEETS

BRIDGE PLAN SHEETS

RAIL POST SUPPORT ANCHOR DETAILS
PREFORMED JOINT STRIP SEAL

BAR SPLICER ASSEMBLY DETAILS

LIST OF HIGHWAY STANDARDS

000001-04
001001-01
001006

701101-01
701106-01
701423-01
701426-02
702001-06
704001-03
720001
7200k-01
780001-01
781001-02

STANDARD SYMBOLS, ABBREVIATIONS AND PATTERNS
AREAS OF REINFORCEMENT REBARS
DECIMAL OF AN INCH AND OF A FOOT

OFF~ROAD OPERATIONS, MULTILANE, 45m (15‘) TO 600mm (24”) FROM PAVEMENT EDGE
OFF-ROAD OPERATIONS, MULTILANE, MORL THAN 45m (15') AWAY

LANE CLOSURE, MULTILANE, WITH BARRIER, FOR SPEEDS > 45 MPH TO 55 MPH

LANE CLOSURE, MULTILANE, INTERMITTENT OR MOVING OPERATION, FOR SPEED > 45 MPH
TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES

TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER

SIGN PANEL MOUNTING DETAILS

SIGN PANEL ERECTION DETAILS

TYPICAL PAVEMENT MARKINGS

TYPICAL APPLICATIONS RAISED REFLECTIVE PVEMENT MARKERS

GENERAL NOTES

THIS SECTION SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS,
THE “STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR ROAD AND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION“,
ADOPTED JANUARY 1, 2007; THE “SUPPLEMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS AND
RECURRING SPECIAL PROVISIONS” INDICATED ON THE CHECK SHEET, AND
“THE SPECIAL PROVISIONS” INCLUDED IN THE PROPOSAL.

THE PROJECT IS LOCATED ON US-36 IN DECATUR. STRUCTURE # 058-0020 CROSSES
LAKE DECATUR IN MACON COUNTY.

THE WORK INCLUDED IN THIS PROJECT WILL CONSIST OF REMOVAL AND
REPLACEMENT OF THE EXISTING NEOPRENE EXPANSION JOINTS AT BOTH
ABUTMENTS WITH PREFORMED JOINT STRIP SEAL EXPANSION JOINTS AND ALL
OTHER WORK NECESSARY TO COMPLETE THIS PROJECT.

THE QUANTITIES OF PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING LINE WERE COMPUTED AS FOLLOWS:
780 FEET (WHITE)

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR PROTECTING UTILITY PROPERTY FROM
CONSTRUCTION OPERATION AS OUTLINED IN ARTICLE 107.31 OF THE STANDARD
SPECIFICATIONS. THE J.U.L.I.E. NUMBER IS 800-892-0123. A MINIMUM OF 96 HOURS
ADVANCE NOTICE IS REQUESTED.

EAS1 secTIoN couNTY | JOTAR SHEET
642 . MACON \& 2
STA. TO STA.

FED. ROAD DIST. M. [ILLINOIS]FED. AID PROJECT

* D7 JOINT REPAIRS 2007-3

REVISIONS

NAME

ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

INDEX OF SHEETS,
HIGHWAY STANDARDS
& GENERAL NOTES
e SN 058-0020

SCALE: HORIZ. DRAWN BY

DATE CHECKED BY




