INDEX OF SHEETS

SHEET NO. DESCRIPTION COVER SHEET INDEX OF SHEETS, HIGHWAY STANDARDS & GENERAL NOTES SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES STAGING PLAN SHEETS 12-15 BRIDGE PLAN SHEETS RAIL POST SUPPORT ANCHOR DETAILS 17 PREFORMED JOINT STRIP SEAL BAR SPLICER ASSEMBLY DETAILS

LIST OF HIGHWAY STANDARDS

000001-04	STANDARD SYMBOLS, ABBREVIATIONS AND PATTERNS
001001-01	AREAS OF REINFORCEMENT REBARS
001006	DECIMAL OF AN INCH AND OF A FOOT
701101-01	OFF-ROAD OPERATIONS, MULTILANE, 45m (15') TO 600mm (24") FROM PAVEMENT EDGE
701106-01	OFF-ROAD OPERATIONS, MULTILANE, MORE THAN 45m (15') AWAY
701423-01	LANE CLOSURE, MULTILANE, WITH BARRIER, FOR SPEEDS > 45 MPH TO 55 MPH
701426-02	LANE CLOSURE, MULTILANE, INTERMITTENT OR MOVING OPERATION, FOR SPEED > 45 MPH
702001-06	TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES
704001-03	TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER
720001	SIGN PANEL MOUNTING DETAILS
72006-01	SIGN PANEL ERECTION DETAILS
780001-01	TYPICAL PAVEMENT MARKINGS
781001-02	TYPICAL APPLICATIONS RAISED REFLECTIVE PVEMENT MARKERS

GENERAL NOTES

THIS SECTION SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS, THE "STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR ROAD AND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION", ADOPTED JANUARY 1, 2007; THE "SUPPLEMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS AND RECURRING SPECIAL PROVISIONS" INDICATED ON THE CHECK SHEET. AND "THE SPECIAL PROVISIONS" INCLUDED IN THE PROPOSAL.

THE PROJECT IS LOCATED ON US-36 IN DECATUR. STRUCTURE # 058-0020 CROSSES LAKE DECATUR IN MACON COUNTY.

THE WORK INCLUDED IN THIS PROJECT WILL CONSIST OF REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF THE EXISTING NEOPRENE EXPANSION JOINTS AT BOTH ABUTMENTS WITH PREFORMED JOINT STRIP SEAL EXPANSION JOINTS AND ALL OTHER WORK NECESSARY TO COMPLETE THIS PROJECT.

THE QUANTITIES OF PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING LINE WERE COMPUTED AS FOLLOWS:

780 FEET (WHITE)

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR PROTECTING UTILITY PROPERTY FROM CONSTRUCTION OPERATION AS OUTLINED IN ARTICLE 107.31 OF THE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS. THE J.U.L.I.E. NUMBER IS 800-892-0123. A MINIMUM OF 96 HOURS ADVANCE NOTICE IS REQUESTED.

> ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION INDEX OF SHEETS, **HIGHWAY STANDARDS** & GENERAL NOTES SN 058-0020 SCALE: VERT. DRAWN BY DATE